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ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
ESTABLISHMENT OF MEDICAL AND ENGINEERING COLLEGES
LAKSHMAN CHANDRA SETH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to give permission for the establishment of Private Medical and Engineering Colleges; and

(b) if so, the terms and conditions laid down for the purpose?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a): The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) and the Medical Council of India, statutory regulatory bodies for Technical and Medical Education respectively, give approval for the establishment of Engineering and Medical Colleges both i n private and Government sectors.

(b): The terms and conditions for such approval are laid down in the Regulations issued by these bodies from time to time.
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